Features
n	 Superior circuit protection
n	 Overcurrent & overvoltage protection
n	 Blocks surges up to rated limits
n	 High-speed performance
n	 Small SMT package
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 Agency recognition:

Ramp-Down Rate 6 °C/sec. max.
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature 8 min. max.
How to Order
TBU - PL  085 - 100 - WH
TBU® Product
Series
	 PL = Dual Bidirectional Series
Impulse Voltage Rating
	 050 = 500 V
	 060 = 600 V
	 075 = 750 V
	 085 = 850 V
Trigger Current
	 100 = 100 mA
	 200 = 200 mA
Hold to Trip Ratio Suffix
	 W = Hold to Trip Ratio
Package Suffix
	 H = DFN Package
Typical Part Marking
PIN 1 & BACKSIDE CHAMFER
A =
A1 =
4.00 ± 0.10
(.157 ± .004)
0.00 - 0.05
(.000 - .002)
0.80 - 1.00
(.031 - .039)
6.50 ± 0.10
(.256 ± .004)
5 8
4 1
2
6